

Certificate of Authority to use the Official API Monogram

License Number: 20E-0007 ORIGINAL

The American Petroleum Institute hereby grants to

LONESTAR GROUP 24131 W. Hardy Road Spring, TX United States

the right to use the Official API Monogram® on manufactured products under the conditions in the official publications of the American Petroleum Institute entitled API Spec Q1® and **API-20E** and in accordance with the provisions of the License Agreement.

In all cases where the Official API Monogram is applied, the API Monogram shall be used in conjunction with this certificate number: **20E-0007**

The American Petroleum Institute reserves the right to revoke this authorization to use the Official API Monogram for any reason satisfactory to the Board of Directors of the American Petroleum Institute.

The scope of this license includes the following: Studs, Machined Bolts, Screws and Nuts -All / Machined at BSL 1, BSL 2, BSL 3 and / Rolled Threads at BSL 1, BSL 2, BSL 3; Hot Formed Bolts and Screws -< 1.50 in / Machined at BSL 1, BSL 2, BSL 3 and / Rolled Threads at BSL 1, BSL 2, BSL 3, - \geq 1.50 in / Machined at BSL 1, BSL 2, BSL 3 and / Rolled Threads at BSL 1, BSL 2, BSL 3; Hot Formed Nuts -< 1.50 in / Machined at BSL 1, BSL 2, BSL 3, - \geq 1.50 in / Machined at BSL 1, BSL 2, BSL 3

QMS Exclusions: Design and Development; Servicing

Effective Date: JUNE 23, 2023 Expiration Date: JUNE 23, 2026

To verify the authenticity of this license, go to www.api.org/compositelist.

Senior Vice President of Global Industry Services